
2014 Girls Basketball Assignments – Division 1
(Highest seeded team hosts through regional finals if adequate seating is available.   Sectional sites subject to change.)

Sectional #1
Regionals Sectionals

Tuesday,       Friday,             Saturday,      Thursday,    Saturday,
Mar. 4             Mar. 7             Mar. 8            Mar. 13         Mar. 15

posted 5/9/13

#1 Seed

#8 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

#1 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

AT EAU CLAIRE
MEMORIAL

AT NEENAH

AT STEVENS POINT

Madison East
Madison La Follette
Madison Memorial
Madison West
Middleton
Oconomowoc
Sun Prairie
Verona Area
Watertown

Badger
Beloit Memorial
Janesville Craig
Janesville Parker
Kenosha Bradford
Kenosha Indian
Trail
Kenosha Tremper
Mukwonago
Muskego

#8 Seed

#9 Seed

Sectional #2
Regionals Sectionals

Tuesday,       Friday,             Saturday,      Thursday,    Saturday,
Mar. 4             Mar. 7             Mar. 8            Mar. 13         Mar. 15

#1 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

#1 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

AT GREEN BAY
PREBLE

AT WAUKESHA
SOUTH

AT SHEBOYGAN
NORTH

Chippewa Falls
D.C. Everest
Eau Claire Memorial
Eau Claire North
Hudson
Marshfield
Superior
Wausau West

Appleton East
Appleton North
Appleton West
Fond du Lac
Neenah
Oshkosh North
Oshkosh West
Stevens Point
Wisconsin Rapids
Lincoln

#8 Seed

#9 Seed

#8 Seed

#9 Seed

Sectional #3
Regionals Sectionals

Tuesday,       Friday,             Saturday,      Thursday,    Saturday,
Mar. 4             Mar. 7             Mar. 8            Mar. 13         Mar. 15

#1 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

#1 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

AT MADISON
MEMORIAL

AT BELOIT
MEMORIAL

AT SUN PRAIRIE

Bay Port
De Pere
Green Bay East
Green Bay Preble
Green Bay South-
west

Kimberly
Manitowoc Lincoln
Sheboygan North
Sheboygan South

Arrowhead
Germantown
Hamilton
Hartford Union
Homestead
Kettle Moraine
Menomonee Falls
Waukesha South
Waukesha West

#8 Seed

#9 Seed

#8 Seed

#9 Seed

Sectional #4
Regionals Sectionals

Tuesday,       Friday,             Saturday,      Thursday,    Saturday,
Mar. 4             Mar. 7             Mar. 8            Mar. 13         Mar. 15

#1 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

#1 Seed

#5 Seed

#4 Seed

#3 Seed

#6 Seed

#7 Seed

#2 Seed

AT RACINE CASE

AT BROOKFIELD
EAST

AT WEST ALLIS CENTRAL

Franklin
Greenfield
Milwaukee Hamilton
Oak Creek
Racine Case
Racine Horlick
Racine Park
West Allis Central
West Allis Nathan
Hale

Brookfield Central
Brookfield East
Divine Savior
Milwaukee Bay
View/Lifelong 
Learning

Milwaukee King
Milwaukee
Pulaski/Arts
Milwaukee Riverside
University

Milwaukee South
Milwaukee Vincent

#8 Seed

#9 Seed

#8 Seed

#9 Seed


